6.7.1 All physical damage insurance policies purchased by the Board of Directors 
shall be for the benefits of the Association, the Lot Owners, and their 
Mortgagees, as their interests may appear, and shall provide that with 

respect to any single loss, if the proceeds thereof exceed twenty five 
thousand dollars ($25,000.00) then all such proceeds shall be paid in trust 
to such lending institution in the general vicinity of where the property is 
located with trust powers as may be designated by the Board of Directors 
(which Trustee is herein referred to as the Insurance Trustee).